

CS no. 316/16
Mohd. Ilyas VS Noor Mohd.

29.11.2022

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 33/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 from the Court of Sh. Vijay Kumar Jha, Ld. ADJ-02, (East), KKD Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Anish, LR of plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 and 2 in person.

Be awaited.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
29.11.2022

(At 11.32 AM)

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Nadeem, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants along
with defendant no.1 and 2 in person.

It is submitted by plaintiff that due to certain personal exigency, his counsel cannot appear today before the Court.

On the other hand, Ld Proxy counsel for defendant also seeks adjournment that main counsel is not available today.

Heard.

Contd...2/-

-2-

Put up the case for consideration of the aspect in terms
of order dated 17.08.2022 for **01.03.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
29.11.2022