

CS 316/16

MOHD. ILYAS Vs. NOOR MOHD.

13.12.2023.

Present : Sh. Kumar Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

Sh. Sartash Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants along with
defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is newly engaged in
this present case and he requested for short adjournment.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to take the steps subject to
cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the defendant.

Put up on **25.01.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.12.2023